SKF CONVEYOR
PULLEY BEARING
HOUSING FOR HIGH
PERFORMANCE
Includes detailed assembly
instructions and lubrication
guidelines for SDVD series
housings.

• bearing
• adapter sleeve
Order example
Two plummer block housings with taconite seals are required for
two 23138-2CS5K/VT143 sealed spherical roller bearings on H
3138 adapter sleeves. One housing will accommodate the non-lo-
cating bearing at the end of the shaft. The other housing will
accommodate the locating bearing and a through shaft.
The following items should be ordered:
• 2 housings SDVD 3138
• 3 seal kits TKV 38 (each pack contains one seal assembly)
• 1 end cover ETV 330/305/4
• 2 locating rings FRB 10/320
• 2 bearings 23138-2CS5K/VT143
• 2 adapter sleeves OH 3138 H
Optional: 3 protective shrouds 1944715/38
26
Optional protective shrouds
In applications with extreme levels of contamination, customers
might wish to add extra protection to further reduce the risk of
fluids or dust entering the seal labyrinth. Such situations could
typically include installations having frequent high-pressure
cleaning or continuous impact by material cascading from above.
On request, SKF can supply protective shrouds which are simply
installed over the seal assembly, using 2 of the seal carrier
screws. The shrouds are constructed from sheet steel and
powder-coated.
The shrouds can rotate +/- 90 degrees, so they will provide pro-
tection for housings in various orientations.
Shrouds can be installed from new, retrofitted, or existing applica-
tions in-situ. Overall dimensions of the housing assembly are not
affected.
SDVD housing with shrouds Figure 3
SDVD 5 series housing vertically mounted with shrouds Figure 4.2
SDVD 31 series housing vertically mounted with shrouds Figure 5.2
SDVD 5 series housing with shrouds Figure 4.1
SDVD 31 series housing with shrouds Figure 5.1
27
Shrouds ordering table
Housing Shaft diameter Shroud designation
- mm
SDVD 513
SDVD 515
SDVD 516
SDVD 517
SDVD 518
SDVD 520
SDVD 522
SDVD 524
SDVD 526
SDVD 528
SDVD 530
SDVD 532
SDVD 3134
SDVD 3136
SDVD 3138
SDVD 3140
SDVD 3144
SDVD 3148
SDVD 3152
SDVD 3156
SDVD 3160
SDVD 3164
60
65